PORTWEST

S467 - Hi-Vis Contrast Winter Traffic

Jacket

Collection: 300D Industry High Visibility

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 300D Industry: 100% Polyester, 300D
Oxford, Stain Resistant Finish, Double PU Coated, 190g
Outer Carton: 12

Product information

This two-tone jacket has many tried and tested features and is offered in a
variety of different contrasting colourways. With fully taped waterproof
seams, this jacket is a true market leader.

300D Industry High Visibility

A comprehensive range of single and combination garments in a highly
durable, EN343 certified fabric including some new cleverly designed and
innovative styles.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance. Features

- Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,

Standards water beads away from fabric surface

EN ISO 20471 Class 3

RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) - EN342 Protection against cold certified up to -36°C
EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000mm)

EN 342 (0.345 (M2.K/W), 2, X) - Inner ribbed cuffs for warmth and comfort
ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 3

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3 - Contrast panels for protection against dirt

AS 4602.1:2024 Class D/N
- Two lower pockets

- Internal chest pocket

« Quilt lined for thermal insulation

- Storm flap front to protect against the elements
- Reflective tape for increased visibility

- Two-way zip for quick and easy access
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S467 - Hi-Vis Contrast Winter Traffic Jacket
Commodity Code: 6201409011

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland
Cert No: 2777/13603-01/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd

SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom
Cert No: AB0321/17281-01/E00-00
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
S4670RRXS
S4670RRS
S4670RRM
S4670RRL
S4670RRXL
S4670RRXXL
S4670RRXXXL
S4670RR4XL
S4670RR5XL

Colour

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

Weight(Kg)
1.0200
1.2400
1.1600
1.2200
1.2600
1.2600
1.3200
1.4000
1.4100

Cubic(m?)
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170
0.1170

EAN13

5036108244355
5036108129782
5036108129799
5036108129805
5036108129812
5036108129829
5036108129836
5036108129843
5036108218486

GTIN/DUN14

25036108732917
25036108651478
25036108651461
25036108651454
25036108651485
25036108651492
25036108651508
25036108651447
25036108705843




