

### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET**

# S467 - Hi-Vis Contrast Winter Traffic

Jacket Collection: 300D Industry High Visibility Range: High Visibility Shell Fabric: 300D Industry: 100% Polyester, 300D Oxford, Stain Resistant Finish, Double PU Coated, 190g Outer Carton: 12

## **Product information**

This two-tone jacket has many tried and tested features and is offered in a variety of different contrasting colourways. With fully taped waterproof seams, this jacket is a true market leader.

#### **300D Industry High Visibility**

A comprehensive range of single and combination garments in a highly durable, EN343 certified fabric including some new cleverly designed and innovative styles.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

## **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000mm) EN 342 (0.345 (M<sup>2</sup>.K/W), 2, X) ANSI/ISEA 107 Type R Class 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3 AS 4602.1:2024 Class D/N



## **Features**

- Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration
- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel  $\ensuremath{^{\text{\tiny M}}}$  Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- EN342 Protection against cold certified up to -36°C
- Inner ribbed cuffs for warmth and comfort
- Contrast panels for protection against dirt
- Two lower pockets
- Internal chest pocket
- Quilt lined for thermal insulation
- Storm flap front to protect against the elements
- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- Two-way zip for quick and easy access



## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET**

## S467 - Hi-Vis Contrast Winter Traffic Jacket Commodity Code: 6201409011

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777) Bracetown Business Park D15 YN2P, Ireland Cert No: 2777/13603-01/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd (Notified Body No.: AB: 0321) SATRA Technology Park NN16 8SD, United Kingdom Cert No: AB0321/17281-01/E00-00



#### **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m <sup>3</sup> )	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
S467ORRXS	Orange	65.0	45.0	40.0	1.0200	0.1170	5036108244355	25036108732917
S467ORRS	Orange	65.0	45.0	40.0	1.2400	0.1170	5036108129782	25036108651478
S467ORRM	Orange	65.0	45.0	40.0	1.1600	0.1170	5036108129799	25036108651461
S467ORRL	Orange	65.0	45.0	40.0	1.2200	0.1170	5036108129805	25036108651454
S467ORRXL	Orange	65.0	45.0	40.0	1.2600	0.1170	5036108129812	25036108651485
S467ORRXXL	Orange	65.0	45.0	40.0	1.2600	0.1170	5036108129829	25036108651492
S467ORRXXXL	Orange	65.0	45.0	40.0	1.3200	0.1170	5036108129836	25036108651508
S467ORR4XL	Orange	65.0	45.0	40.0	1.4000	0.1170	5036108129843	25036108651447
S467ORR5XL	Orange	65.0	45.0	40.0	1.4100	0.1170	5036108218486	25036108705843